UNDERTAKING REG. COMPLIANCE OF STAGE-1 PERMISSION.

Full title of the project: Diversion of 0.85 ha. of forest land in favour of Executive Engineer Provincial Division PWD, B&R, Br. Narwana for widening and strengthening of Narwana Tohana road (MDR) from Km 0-2 under Forest Division & Distt. Jind, Haryana.

(Online Proposal No. (FP/HR/ Road/145587/2021)-reg.

A.

- (i, ii, iv) That we have deposited the CA and NPV charges amount by generating online challan vide PFN no. C032484802379 dated 30-03-2024 & vide UBI 0 4-04-2024
- v. That FRA certificate uploaded on portal.

B.

- That Legal status of the forest land will remain unchanged.
- That no trees will be felled in the proposal only 27nos. plants will be damaged.
- That the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal and shall under no circumstances, be transferred to anyone without prior approval of the Central Government.
- iv. That no damage will be done to the adjoining forest land. All efforts will be done to protect this forest land by user agency.
- v. That we shall pay additional amount of NPV as and when increased on the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.
- vi. It is ensure that proposed forest land will not be transferred to any Agency/Department/Board/Individuals without the prior permission of Central Govt.
- vii. That Compensatory Afforestation will be carried out over Sirsa Branch, Rd 327.5 to 328 L&R, Tehsil Narwana District Jind as per proposed scheme amount provided by the User Agency. CA & ACA will be planted Local Native and Mixed plants by Forest Department within one year from the date of issue of final approval.
- viii. That Layout plan of proposal will not be changed without the prior permission of Central Govt.
- ix. That the no Labourer camp will be organised on Forest Land.
- x. That User agency will use scale of required soil conservation. For which user agency will provide money.

- Xi. That we will provide additional fuel to labourers during laying of pipe line, for protection of adjoining forest.
- Xii. That we will assist to protect wild animal as per plan prepared by Chief Wild Life Officer.
- xiii. That the transferred land boundary will be landmark by 4 feet high boundary pillars by user agency. Each boundary pillar will be marked by pillar to pillar distance and DGPS point.
- xiv. That the User Agnecy will take Environment Clearance if required under EPA 1986.
- xv. Muck disposal should be taken up as per the scheme approved by the Forest Department.
- xvi. That we ensure compliance to the provisions of all the Acts, Rules, Regulations and Guidelines time to time issued by MoEF&CC and State Forest department.

Place: Narwana

Date:

Office Seal

Executive Engineer
Provincial Divisiongency



O/o Executive Engineer,Provincial Division,PWD B&R Br., Narwana E-Mail:- <u>pwd-eepd-narwana@hry.nic.in</u>, Ph. No.:- 01684-244833

 T_0

The Divisional Forest Officer, Jind.

Memo No. 2

Dated: 3/212021

Subject:

Narwana Tohana road (MDR-111) in Jind Distt. under Förest Division District Diversion of 0.85 hect. of Forest land in favour of Executive Engineer, Provl. Divn. PWD B&R, Narwana for construction of Widening & Strengthening on Jind (Hry) (Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Road/145587/2021).

In this connection, it is intimated that the payment amounting to Rs. 48,92,038/through Union Bank, Narwana which is also for the deforestation on the above cited work has been made through Challan (Serial No. 2022 1800220220127404198) on 2th Jan. uploaded on the portal.

It is for your kind information and further necessary action please.

DA/Copy of challan and D.D.

Executive Engineer,
Provincial Division,
PWD B&R Br., Narwana

युविराज वैक (S) Union Bank AGENCY COPY Street

पूनियम बैंक 💋 Union Bank

S Street

CAMPA-MOEF Copy

Challan for collection of CAMPA fund

Challan for collection of CAMPA fund

Date: 03-01-2022

Client Code.

Date: 03-01-2022

sdepwdnarwanakk@gmail.co 9466275026 0-SDE PWD B&R NARWANA Union Bank Of India Lodhi complex (03712) Sub Divisional Engineer PWD B&R Narwana Jind 61145587846 HARAYANA CAM5069 4892038/-10152 Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Beneficiary Branch and Code. PIF/Application No. MoEF/SG File No. Remitter Name. Amount(in Rs) Mobile No. Landline No. Client Code. Address.

Amount in Mords Forty-Eight Lakh Ninety-Two Thousand and Thirty-Eight Rupees Only

Depositor Storau Engineer,

Branch Stamp

- Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction
 Challans should only be accepted against
 INST/DD.
 Enter the Remitter Name in Additional
 Information 1
 Farter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional
 Information 1
 Information 2

Amount in Words: Forty-Eight Lakh Ninety-Two Thousand and Thirty-Eight Rupees. Only Union Bank Of India Lodhi complex (03712) Beneficiary Branch and Code.

sdepwdnarwanakk@gmail.co 9466275026 0-

Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.

4892038/-

Amount(in Rs)

Sub Divisional Engineer PWD B&R NarwanaJind

Address.

SDE PWD B&R NARWANA

CAM5069 HARAYANA

61145587846

PIF/Application No. MOEF/SG FILE NO.

Remitter Name.

Depositor Senatura Senoution Soften Contracting

Branch Stamp Banks Mansaction Number

- Eranches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS) to process the transaction.
 Challans should only be accepted against INSTIDD.
 Enter the Remitter Name in Additional Information 1
 Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpde

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated ev then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: epurse@unionbankoitidia.com

1800220220127404198

180022022018198

न की की का किस्सी होता हुस्सा हुए से होते होता है। यह हो हो हो हो। Bove RRE HOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED BY TWO OFFICERS	E BRANCH:MICR CP CENTRE NEW 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	a 외호 (CODE NO: 043	है ग्रनी र्क ६डिम ६ न्नव्यर्क No ahTNOM ६ ЯОТ QUAY	क्ष्टी हु उम र्नाइ तहीमू राग्रह रड्डायनक प्रधाण ज्यार प्रजासक
BEAUCH MANAGERO!	Mara Aprimo Mara de marino Mara de marino Mara de mara de a solvi Holonga a	केंठ उर्फ किप्राद्य STATE BANK OF INDIN		
4 3 2 2	AMOUNT BELOW 4892039(0/7)	ZIMFIY St. No. 139578 ZIMFIY St. No. 139578		00+3007+0000 IOI 00+3007+0000 IOI 01
8 00.8802684	₹ ं _{रिक किस्ट}			077 10V b 6
9	Thirty Eight Only	nt Lakh Ninety Two Thousand T	YAY (Forty Eigl	ОИ DEMAND
	Key: QIMF 1 D DRAFT 1 COMP: 3712 DELHI*****	$\Delta N \Delta N$	VAAN,UAORIYA V A SI	37 (1787年 37878 1821) 18 (1887年 1887) 19 (1887年 1887年

51 -4627000 1:000200000 -45807904

3.131.ns 11 | a1 | 3 093 COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADATIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHTS) ACT, 2006 (Certificate to be given by the concerned Deputy Collector).

(15.⁵ 15.

Provincial Division, PWD B&R ig & strengthening of Narwana TILE OF THE CASE/ PROJECT: Diversion of 0.85 hect. of Forest land in favour of 0-2 under Ě Division & Distt. Jind (Haryana). Road(MDR-111) from for widening Engineer, Executive Narwana Tohana

Online Proposal No. (FP/HR/Road/145587/2021)

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted in "forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in villages having no record population of Scheduled Tribes, as per the Census 2001 and the Census plantation which was notified as 2011.

Division fater of Officer, Officer,

Deputy Commissioner,

(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)